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Technical Specifications for Reports sent via MCEDT

Glossary

Term Definition
Claim Submission Number | A unique identifier that is assigned to a Health Care
(CSN, a.k.a., Billing Provider who is registered with MOHLTC for the
Number) purpose of submitting claims for insured services.

MCEDT Service Schedule | A Service Schedule to the Master Service agreement
that forms part of the agreement between the Service
Requestor and MOHLTC and captures the roles and
responsibilities that relate to the MCEDT via EBS.

Health Care Provider Individual, group or facility licensed to provide health
(HCP) care services to eligible residents of Ontario.

Health Information Health Information Custodian in or under Personal
Custodian (HIC) Health & Information Privacy Act (PHIPA).

Identity Provider (IDP) A party or organization that creates, maintains, and

manages identity information for principals and
performs principal authentication for other parties or
organizations

Master Services The binding legal agreement through which MOHLTC
Agreement (MSA) accepts the identity of an end user at face value
based on authenticating the end user’s organization
at the time of the service request.

MOHLTC The Ontario Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care.
MOHLTC Electronic The Electronic Business Service is a framework which
Business Services provides an electronic business gateway that exposes
(EBS) MOHLTC services to the Broader Health Sector and

provides a full featured IAM suite of provisioning,
business enrolment, business and IT federation
agreements, technical specifications and terms of
acceptable use governance.

Message Transmission A method of efficiently sending binary data to and
Optimization Mechanism from web services. For more information refer to the
(MTOM) W3C Documentation on MTOM.

Output (Response) Output (Response) Message fields are those fields
Message Fields which are returned by the Medical Claims Electronic

Data Transfer web service.

Issue Date July 18, 2018 Version 3.0 Page 3 of 136


http://www.w3.org/TR/soap12-mtom/

Technical Specifications for Reports sent via MCEDT

Term Definition

Service Provider (SP) Throughout this document, Service Provider refers
exclusively to MOHLTC, as the provider of the
Medical Claims Electronic Data Transfer service via

EBS.
Simple Object Access Simple Object Access Protocol: an XML-based
Protocol (SOAP) protocol for exchanging structured information

between computer systems. For more information
refer to the W3C Documentation on SOAP.

Target Population/Service | Report provides physicians with their target

Report (TPSR) population for each of the five categories;

e Influenza

e Pap Smear

e Childhood Immunizations

e Mammography

e Colorectal Cancer Screening
uuiD A version 4 Universally Unique Identifier (UUID)
Web Services Description | Web Services Description Language: an XML-based
Language (WSDL) language for describing web services and how to

access them. For more information refer to the W3C
Documentation on WSDL.
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Notice to Reader

All possible measures are exerted to ensure the accuracy of the contents of this
technical specification document; however, the document may contain typographical or
printing or other errors. The reader is cautioned against complete reliance upon the
contents of the document without confirming the accuracy and currency of the
information contained in it. The Crown in Right of Ontario, as represented by the
Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care (MOHLTC), assumes no responsibility for errors
or omissions in any of the information contained in this manual, or for any person’s use
of the material therein, or for any costs or damages associated with such use. In no
event shall the Crown in Right of Ontario be liable for any errors or omissions, or for any
damages including, without limitation, damages for direct, indirect, incidental, special,
consequential or punitive damages arising out of or related to the use of information
contained in this manual.

This technical specification is intended only to assist and guide the development of
software and information management to access the reports outlined in this document.

This document does contain sample reports, XML files and Tab delimited files. The
Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care will make revisions to the specification as
required and will make every effort to give as much advance notice as possible of such
revisions. It is essential that software developers keep current regarding any changes to
this specification.

e Please direct any questions to the Service Support Contact Centre (SSCC) at
1 800 262-6524 or SSContactCentre. MOH@ontario.ca.
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Intended Audience for this Technical
Specification Document

This document is intended for use by developers of various software applications and
products. It describes the XML schemas for the OHIP Summary Report and the OHIP
Roster & Capitation Payment Reconciliation Report. This document also details the
specifics for the Detail Categorization of Claims Report and Target Population/Service
Report (TPSR) Tab delimited file.
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About This Document

This document is intended to provide the reader with sufficient information to
decompose XML documents related to medical claims payment information and to
identify and use TAB delimited resources. More specifically, the technical specifications
contain annotated XML schema decomposition information for two (2) reports; namely,
(1) the OHIP Payment Summary Report, and (2) the OHIP Roster & Capitation Payment
Reconciliation Report.

The introduction provides an overview of the OHIP Payment Summary Report, OHIP
Roster & Capitation Payment Reconciliation Report, Detail Categorization of Claims
Report and Target Population/Service Report (TPSR). The MCEDT service and
provides a glossary of the terminology used throughout the document.

Appendices provided:

Glossary of Terms contained in the Reports
MCEDT Service

Data Models

Sample Reports

Schema specifications

Sample XML Files

Sample Tab Delimited Files

Introduction

The Payment Report Summary & OHIP Roster/Capitation Payment Reconciliation
Report will be available in PDF and XML formats via the Medical Claims Electronic Data
Transfer service which adheres to the EBS security model (IDP) and as such requires
that the unique ministry identifier for a Service Requestor (SR) has been established.

The Detail Categorization of Claims Report and Target Population/Service Report
(TPSR) will be available in TAB delimited (TXT) and PDF formats.

Although the ministry does provide an MCEDT Web user interface for Enrolled Service
Users to also download these PDF reports, XML files and TAB delimited files, all
program to program interfaces to consume these reports and files MUST use the
MCEDT web service and should never interface to the user interface. The user interface
can and will change from time to time without notification.

See Appendices within this document for a more information on the MCEDT Service.
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OHIP Payment Summary Report

This is a new monthly report containing information to summarize payments made to
providers for reconciliation. See Appendices within this document for a sample report,
schema and XML file.

MCEDT Resource Types
PSP — Payment Summary Report PDF
PSX — Payment Summary Report XML

OHIP Roster & Capitation Payment
Reconciliation Report

The Roster and Capitation Payment Reconciliation report is a new report that
consolidates information currently provided in 6 paper reports as well as providing the
health care providers with a complete roster list every month. See Appendices of this
document for a sample report, schema and XML file.

MCEDT Resource Types
RCP — Roster Capitation Report PDF
RCX — Roster Capitation Report XML

The new Roster & Capitation Payment Reconciliation Report will replace the following
existing reports:

1) Base Rate and Comprehensive Care and Complex Capitation Payment
Reconciliation Detail Report

2) Base Rate, Comprehensive Care and Complex Capitation Payment Detail
Report /Comprehensive Care and Complex Capitation Payment Details
Report / Comprehensive Care Capitation Payment Detail Report

3) Comprehensive Care Capitation Payment Reconciliation Detail Report

4) Comprehensive Care and Complex Capitation Payment Reconciliation Detail
Report

5) Enrolment Report — Patient Detail

6) Enrolment Report — Patient Summary
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Detail Categorization of Claims Report

The Detail Categorization of Claims Report is an existing report that is sent out to
vendors and physicians, the data contained in this report is to show a complete
summary of what has been billed to that physician based on fee code and patient. This
report is sent out at month’s end every month. See Appendices of this document for a
sample report, TAB delimited file.

MCEDT Resource Types
DCT — Detail Categorization of Claims Report TAB
DCP — Detail Categorization of Claims Report PDF
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Target Population/Service Reports (TPSR)

Each April, Patient Enrolment Model (PEM) physicians will receive two reports — TPSR
— Previous Report and a TPSR — Projected Report.

TPSR - Previous Report

The TPSR — Previous Report, which is mailed to physicians in April of each year,
is intended to assist physicians with submission of the bonuses for the previous
fiscal year. This report provides physicians with their target population for each of
the five categories as well as the preventive care services received, as recorded
by the Ministry, by those patients for the specified period where consent exists
for that patient.

TPSR - Projected Report

The TPSR — Projected Report is intended to assist physicians in managing
preventive care services for the coming year. It shows a projected list of the
target population for the current fiscal year (i.e. the year beginning April 1st) and
lists any preventive care services, with the exception of the Influenza Vaccine,
received by these patients in the 30 months prior to March 31st of the current
fiscal year (e.g. the TPSR — Projected Report received in April 2011 will reflect
the services received in the 30 months prior to March 31st, 2011). Physicians
can then focus on providing any preventive care services not yet received by
their target population in the coming year.

Each September physicians will receive a second TPSR — Projected Report which has
been updated to reflect mid-year changes to target population and preventive care
services, with the exception of the Influenza Vaccine, received by those patients since
April.

FHG (Family Health Group) and CCM (Comprehensive Care Model) physicians receive
only the Projected Report and not the Previous Report if they do not meet the minimum
size roster requirements.

MCEDT Resource Types

. TPT — Target Population TAB
. TPP — Target Population PDF

The new electronic Target Population/Service Reports (TPSR) will replace the existing
paper reports.
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XML Schemas

The XML Schema definitions (XSD) for the OHIP Payment Summary Report and the
OHIP Roster & Capitation Payment Reconciliation Report are well-formed and valid.
The schema for each report is included in the Appendices.

Validation of a XML document
against the XSD

A valid XML document contains a reference to a XML Schema Definition (XSD), and its
elements and attributes follow the grammatical rules that the XSD specifies.

The fields described in the schema definition are necessarily generic in order to follow
the XML data typing standards.

This format consists of a dataset element, which contains a metadata element and a
data element. The metadata element contains the data item information in item
elements. The data element contains all the row and value elements.

Testing

Testing of the XML Schemas has been performed according to W3C Standards. The
W3C organization has an XML Schema (XSD) Validation Tool, which is available online
over the World Wide Web.
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APPENDIX A: Glossary of Report
Identifiers

Report Field Name Description

Activity End Date End date of the member activity.
Activity Start Date Start date of the member activity.
Age Age of patient in years.

Display the amount paid for each type of

Amount Paid -
service

Assigned Members Enrolled
Members Pre-Members
Unconfirmed Members Transferred
Member Re-enrolled Members

Types of patients/members rostered to a
physician who is participating in a primary care
model.

The base rate capitation reconciliation amount

Base Rate Reconciliation Adjmt for the report period.

Billing Clinic Identifies the billing number (solo or group)
General header for patient category types

Category corresponding to claims billed by the provider
Comp Care Capitation for Roster Members with

Comp Care Capitation Enrolment Activity (Additions/Removals to

Roster)

Comp Care Capitation for Roster Members with
No Activity

The comp care capitation reconciliation
amount for the report period.

Comp Care Capitation

Comp Care Reconciliation

Patient Consent Status. See the legend at the

Consent Status bottom of the report for further details about the
codes.

Corresponding To RA Payments Displays the date the report was created

Current Month Current month total for each payment category.

Displays a complete summary of the month’s
total of patients and amount paid

Date of Birth, Birth Date, Birthdate Date patient was born. (YYYY-MM-DD)
Description Description of the service code.

Current Month’s Total

Enrolled Patients Patients enrolled to Physician
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Report Field Name

Description

The payment is excluded from the Physicians

Excluded funding agreement (Fee For Service — FFS)
Code which appears opposite the description of

Fee Code insured benefits listed in the various MOHLTC
Schedules of Benefits and Facility Fee
Schedule.

Fee Paid Amount of payment.

For the Period, Report Period, For
Period

Date the reporting period ended. YYYY-MM-DD

Group

The name of the organization which facilitates
payment consolidation.

Group Payments, Exception
Payments, Group Payments to
Provider, Group Payments to
Providers, Provider Summary,
Providers Summary

Categories of Payment

Group, Group #

The group name and/or a ministry registration
number assigned to organizations to facilitate
payment consolidation.

Group/Solo Level, Payment To

Name to describe the type of group (will be
either Group or Solo).

Health Number, Patient HN

The unique 10 digit individual health
identification number assigned by the ministry
to eligible Ontario residents.

Included

The payment is included in the Physician’s
funding agreement (Shadow Billed)

Mailing Address

Physician’s mailing address

Member Days

The number of days the patient is enrolled for
the capitation payment calculations in the
period

Ministry of Health and Long-Term
Care

Name of Reporting Organization.

Total for each type of member (assigned,

N/A enrolled, pre-member, unconfirmed, transferred
and re-enrolled).
N/A Payment description from the Clerk ID list of

possible payments.

Issue Date July 18, 2018
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Report Field Name Description

N/A Payment ID for the Payment Description

N/A Date of Payment that was made by MOHLTC.
Indicates the reporting level at which the XML

N/A g?/’;a;)is being produced (e.g. Group or Provider

Subtotal patient categories include: Enrolled
N/A Patients Network Colleague Non- Enrolled
Patients WSIB Pre-Network Payment Activation

Network The Group the Physician is affiliated with

Network Base Rate Payment for Roster
Network Base Rate Payment Members with Enrolment Activity
(Additions/Removals to Roster)

Network Base Rate Payment for Roster

Network Base Rate Payment Members with No Activity

Patients enrolled to another Physician in this

Network Colleague Physician’s Group

Patients not enrolled to anyone, or enrolled to

Non-Enrolled Patients another Group

Patient HN Displays the patient’'s Health Number
Patient Name, First Name Patient's first name.
Patient Name, Last Name Patient's last name.

Physician who is affiliated to the Group, but

Pre-Network Payment Activation billing claims prior to their affiliation start date.

Provider The Physician the report is created for

A ministry registration number assigned to
Provider # individual providers who are lawfully entitled to
provide insured services.

Provider First Name, Provider (Last

Name, First Name) Provider's first name.

Provider Last Name, Provider (Last

Name, First Name) Provider's last name.

Provider Middle Name Provider's middle name.

Code detailing the reconciliation activity for the
Reason Code enrolled patient. See the legend at the bottom
of the report for further details.

Reconciliation End Date The end date of the Reconciliation activity .
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Report Field Name

Description

Reconciliation Start Date

The start date of the Reconciliation activity.

Remittance Advice

Date of the remittance advice. MMM YYYY

Report As Of Date

Date the report used to summarize the activity.
YYYY-MM-DD

Report Date, Run Date, Report
Period

Date the report was generated. YYYY-MM-
DDTHH:MM:SS

Report/Report ID

Report name and/or unique identifier assigned
to the report by MOHLTC.

Report Name, Report

Nameltitle of the report.

The date the patient’s enrollment has ended

Roster End with the provider

Roster Phys # Identifies the Physician to whom the patient is
enrolled

Roster Start The date the patient became enrolled to the

provider

Roster Summary

Count of total enrolled patients in the current
and previous months as well as a count of
enrolled patients by category type

Service Date

Date the patient received the service. YYYY-
MM-DD

Sex, Sex Code

Sex of patient either M or F.

Status code of the enrolled patient, see the

Description

Status Legend at the bottom of the report for more
details

Status Code, Reason Code N/A

Status Description, Reason N/A

Subtotal (# of patients, amount
paid)

Subtotal amount for each patient category.

Subtotal (# of patients, amount
paid)

Subtotal count for each patient category.

Subtotal(# Of Patients, Amount
Paid)

Displays an accumulated amount of patients
and amount paid by Category

Issue Date July 18, 2018

Version 3.0
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Report Field Name

Description

Term Code

The termination code detailing the reason why
the patient’s enrollment has ended. This listing
is supplied elsewhere and due to Personal
Health Information concerns, not all reasons
can be identified.

Total Amount for # Enrolled
Patients Current Month's Total

Grand total amount for payments.

Total Amount for # Enrolled
Patients Current Month's Total

Grand total number of patients.

Total Amount for # Enrolled
Patients, Current Month Total Comp
Care Capitation

Grand total amount for the Comprehensive
Care Capitation payments.

Total Amount for # Enrolled
Patients, Current Month Total
Network Base Rate Payment

Grand total amount for the Base Rate
payments.

Total Members

Grand total for all of the member types (total for
re-enrolled is excluded from this total).

Total Payment (A+B), Total Group +
Exception Payments (A), Group
Payments To Provider Total, Group
Payments To Providers Total (B),
Provider Summary Total, Providers
Summary Total

Total payment for each payment category.

Total Reconciliation Amount Shown
on Remittance Advice

Grand total for Reconciliation payments.

Total Reconciliation Amount Shown
on Remittance Advice, Total Base
Rate Reconciliation Adjmt

Grand total for Base Rate Reconciliation
payments.

Total Reconciliation Amount Shown
on Remittance Advice, Total Comp
Care Reconciliation

Grand total for Comprehensive Care Capitation
Reconciliation payments.

Type Of Claim

Identifies whether a claim is considered
Included or Excluded

WSIB

Workplace Safety & Insurance Board

Year to Date

Year-to-date total for each category of
payment.

Issue Date July 18, 2018

Version 3.0
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APPENDIX B: Medical Claims
Electronic Data Transfer

The MCEDT service is a framework which allows electronic file processing to and from
the ministry’s adjudication and reporting systems. Service users who are authenticated
to the MCEDT service can upload (send) files to the ministry for processing. Related
reports can also be retrieved through this information channel by authorized users or
their agents (designates). Service users and their agents must first register and enroll
for a set of security credentials and be authenticated to the MCEDT service before they
can upload (send) or download (receive) reports or files. The contents and format of
files remain exactly as transmitted from the service user or from the ministry's
information technology systems.

For more information on the MCEDT Service please refer to the current version of the
technical specification for Medical Claims Electronic Data Transfer (MCEDT) Service.
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APPENDIX C: Sample Reports

OHIP Payment Summary Report

Report Example 1 OHIP Payment Summary Report Page 1 of 8

REPORT:
GROUP:
GROUP #: BZZZ

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

CHIP PAYMENT SUMMARY REPORT
SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATION

FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 2011-10-01 TG 2011-10-31

PAYMENT TO:

REMITTANCE ADVICE:

GRCUP

November 2011

TOTAL PAYMENT (A+B) 2510382 2011-11-15
GROUP PAYMENTS CURRENT | YEARTO
MONTH DATE
ACCESS BOMUS PAYMENT 300,56 46324
ACCESS BONUS RECONCILIATION -55.00 -155.00
LTC ACCESS BONUS 75.55 752.36
LTC ACCESS BONUS RECONCILIATION 40,20 -40.20
GROUP MANAGEMENT LEADERSHIP PAYMENT 1,074.77 744362
TELEPHONE HEALTH ADVISORY SERVICE PYmT zooc00| 1400000
FFS CORE SERVICE PAYMENT CEILING ADIMT 100,00 -200.00
EXCEPTIGN PAYMENTS CURRENT | YEARTO
MOMTH DATE
OFFICE PRACTICE ADMINISTRATION PAYMENT 1,586.38 1,586.38
ESTIMATED PAYMENT - UNPROCESSED CLAIMS 0.00 4,000.60
HCC MANUAL PATIENT REGISTRATION PYMT 800.00 1,200.00
PRIMARY CARE ACCOUNTING ADIUSTMENT -2,400.00 -2,4030.00
RECOVERY - AUTOMATED ESTIMATED PAYMENT -2,000.00 -4.000.00
SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATION  BZZZ GROUP + EXCEPTION PAYMENTS TOTAL (&) 1,042.06 22,650.40
Report ID: PR945R1 Page: 1 of 8 Run Date: 2013-05-15 2:16 PM
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Report Example 1 OHIP Payment Summary Report Page 2 of 8

Ministry of Heaith and Long-Term Care

REPORT: OHIP PAYMENT SUMMARY REPORT FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 2011-10-01 TO 2011-10-31
GROUP: SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATICN PAYMENT TO: GROUP
GROUP #: BZZZ REMITTANCE ADVICE: November 2011

GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDER
POLONYTSKY, VASILL 101010 CURRENT YEAR TD
MONTH DATE
TOTAL CLAIMS PAYABLE 3,054.28 9,584.26
AGE PREMIUM PAYMENT 2268 85.36
OhiA DUES e o o SRS | P
PROCESSING CHARGE - MOH -2.00 -6.00
PROCESSING CHARGE-HST (R#124658666) -3.00 -6.00
POLONYTSKY, VASILT 161010 GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDER TOTAL 2,946.98 §,529.82
Report ID: PR945R1 Page: 2 of 8 Run Date: 2013-05-15 2:16 PM
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Report Example 1 OHIP Payment Summary Report Page 3 of 8

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

REPORT: OHIP PAYMENT SUMMARY REPORT FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 2011-10-01 TO 2011-10-31
GROUP: SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATION PAYMENT TO: GROUP
GROUP #: BZZ7 REMITTANCE ADVICE: November 2011

GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDER
GNIDENKQO, ARTEM 131313 CURRENT YEAR TO
MONTH DATE
TOTAL CLAIMS PAYABLE 21,0999 42 885 33
AGE PREMIUM PAYMENT R S sl e
OMA DUES 0.00 -350.00
PROCESSING CHARGE - MOH G.00 -4.00
PROCESSING CHARGE-HST {R#1246686066) G.00 -12.00
GNIDENKG, ARTEM 131313 GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDER TOTAL 21,114.87 42,415.58
Repott ID: PR945R1 Page: 3 of 8 Run Date: 2013-05-15 2:16 PM
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Report Example 1 OHIP Payment Summary Report Page 4 of 8

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

REPORT: OHIP PAYMENT SUMMARY REPORT FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 2011-10-01 TO 2011-10-31
GROUP: SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATIGN PAYMENT TO: GRGUP
GROUP #: BZ77 REMITTANCE ADVICE: November 2011

GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDERS
SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATION BZZZ CURRENT YEARTD
MONTH DATE
TOTAL CLAIMS PAYABLE 2415427 52,269.59
AGE PREMIUM PAYMENT 37.56 181.681
OMA DUES -125.00 -475.060
PROCESSING CHARGE - MOH -2.00 -10.G0
PROCESSING CHARGE-HST {R#1246568666) -3.00 -21.00
SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATION  BZZZ GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDERS TOTAL (B) 24,081.83 51,845.2
Report ID: PR945R1 Page: 4 of 8 Run Date: 2013-05-15 2:16 PM
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Report Example 1 OHIP Payment Summary Report Page 5 of 8

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

REPORT: OHIP PAYMENT SUMMARY REPORT
GROUP: SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATION PAYMENT TO:

GROUP #: BZZZ

FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 2011-10-01 TO 2011-10-31

REMITTANCE ADVICE:

GROUP

November 2011

PROVIDER SUMMARY
POLONYTSKY, VASIL 101010 CURRENT | YEARTOD
MONTH DATE

NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT 28,563.32|  47,.055.69
BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADIMT  24500| -3086.25
COMP CARE CAPITATION 808725 19.033.78
COMP CARE RECONCILIATION 6.00 -266.85
COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT 4557 98.65
COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADIMT 0.00 12.62
BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM 362521|  12,965.66
BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM 12512 782.47
PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS 1,000.00 8,500.00
SPECTAL PREMIUM PAYMENT 200.00 1,200.00
CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT 250.00 750.00
RURALTTY GRADIENT PREMIUM 86.00 255.00
RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT 0.00 ~100.00
IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT 100.00 1,200.00

POLONYTSKY, VASILI 101010 PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL| 40,08247| 8843553

Report ID: PR945R1 Page: 5 of 8 Run Date: 2013-05-15 2:16 PM
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Report Example 1 OHIP Payment Summary Report Page 6 of 8

Ministry of Heaith and Long-Term Care

REPORT: OHIP PAYMENT SUMMARY REPCORT
GROUP:  SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATION PAYMENT TO:

GROUP #: Bz/ZZ

FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 2011-10-01 TO 2011-10-31

REMITTANCE ADVICE:

GROUP

November 2011

PROVIDER SUMMARY
NAPMENKO, YEVGEN 202020 CURRENT YEAR TO
MONTH DATE

NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT 17,321.35 42 045 85
BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADIMT | -45000|  -2,034.13
COMP CARE CAPITATION 405784 16,055.68
COMP CARE RECONCILIATION 0.00 -256.85
COMPLEX VULNERABLE CARPITATION PAYMENT 4557 88.65
COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADIMT 0.00 2.62
BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM 2,031.38 2.347.63
BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM 12512 782.47
PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS 2,000.00 9,400.00
SPECTAL PREMIUM PAYMENT 200.00 $00.00
CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT 250.00 875.00
RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM 36.00 265.00
RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT 0.60 -150.00
IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT 100.00 955.00

NAPNENKO, YEVGEN 202020 PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL 257867.08 77.971.68

Report ID: PR945R1 Page: 6 of 8 Run Date: 2013-05-15 2:16 PM
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Report Example 1 OHIP Payment Summary Report Page 7 of 8

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

REPORT: OHIP PAYMENT SUMMARY REPORT FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 2011-10-01 TO 2011-10-31
GROUP:  SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATION PAYMENT TO: GROUP
GROUP #: BZzZ REMITTANCE ADVICE: November 2011
PROVIDER SUMMARY
PETRUKHNO, DENIS 303030 CURRENT | YEARTO
MONTH DATE
NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT 35,26524| 59,032.76
BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT | -s00.00|  -5,382.12
COMP CARE CAPITATION 1073545 2304572
COMP CARE RECONCILIATION 6.00 53523
COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT 45.57 95.33
COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPTTATION ADIMT ooc|  1262.00
BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM 362621 1582012
BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM 12512 1.190.23
PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS 132500 940000
SPECTAL PREMIUM PAYMENT sc000|  1850.00
CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT o50.00| 134500
RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM 36.00 429.00
RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT 75.00 -350.00
IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT 10000 225000
PETRUKHNO, DENTS 303030 PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL| 51,182.58| 109,077.19
Repotrt ID: PRY945R1 Page: 7 of 8 Run Date: 2013-05-15 2:16 PM
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Report Example 1 OHIP Payment Summary Report Page 8 of 8

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

REPORT: OHIP PAYMENT SUMMARY REPORT FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 2011-10-01 TO 2011-10-31

GROUP:  SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATION PAYMENT TO: GROUP

GROUP #: BZZZ REMITTANCE ADVICE: Novamber 2011

PROVIDERS SUMMARY

SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATION  BZZZ CURRENT | YEARTO

MONTH DATE

NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT 8114901 | 149,034.30
BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADIMT U aes00]| 1138250
COMP CARE CAPTTATION 20,88034| 5903518
COMP CARE RECONCILIATION goo| 104893
COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPTTATION PAYMENT 136.71 202.63
COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADIMT 0.00 3786
BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM 928180 38162.47
BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMILIM 375.36 275517
PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS 4325| 2730000
SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT 600.00 3.850.00
CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT 750.00 2.770.00
RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM 258.00 949.00
RURALTTY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT 75.00 00.00
IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT 360.00 4,405.00

SAMPLE FAMILY HEATH ORGANIZATION  BZZZ PROVIDERS SUMMARY TOTAL | 117,032.12| 275484.4

Report ID: PR945R1 Page: 8 of 8 Run Date: 2013-05-15 2:16 PM
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OHIP Roster & Capitation Payment Reconciliation
Report

Report Example 2 OHIP Roster and Capitation Payment Reconciliation Report Page 1 of 6

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

REPORT: ROSTER AND CAPITATION PAYMENT RECONCILIATION REPORT

FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 20170301 TO 2017-03-31
GROUP: GROUP BCG1 PAYMENT TO: GROUP
GROUP #: 0BCG1 REMITTANCE ADVICE: April 2017
PROVIDER: A, GUY
PROVIDER #: 135309
ROSTER SUMMARY
PREVIOUS MONTH - TOTAL PATIENTS 11
CURRENT MONTH - TOTAL PATIENTS 11
ROSTER TYPE
ENROLLED PATIENTS 11
Report ID: MOHLTC.ORCR.02 Page: 1 of 6 Run Date: 2017 07 18 11:11 AM
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Report Example 2 OHIP Roster and Capitation Payment Reconciliation Report Page 2 of 6

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

REPORT: ROSTER AND CAPITATION PAYMENT RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 2017 03 01 TO 2017-03-31
GROUP: GROUP BCG1 PAYMENT TO: GROUP
GROUP #: 0BCG1 REMITTANCE ADVICE: April 2017
PROVIDER: A, GUY
PROVIDER #: 135309
ROSTER RECOMCILIATION PERIOD CAPITATION
-
S
5 (o] M R
s A T T ClT E D|E C
A E O A M Ala o BASERATE L 0 ip care
HEALTH | E| BIRTH DATE | G PATIENT NAME ROSTER START|ROSTER EMD IS RecomaLiaTion STARTReconciuaTion END RECONCILIATION
T R D T BE Y|5 D RECONCILIATION
NUMBER X E E ADJMT
U E S|OE
M E u
5 M s R N
[T
RECOMNCILIATION ACTIVITY
4415185778 M| 1972-05-11 44| HART. RALPH 2016-04-01 2017-04-20 N 2016-04-01 2017-02-28 | 334 5287 2179
9846710318 b] 1973-05-02 43| GRIGG, SEAM 2016-04-01 2017-02-21 2017-02-28 8 222 0.52
4227566512 b] 1950-07-28 |66 VANDEMN. JAMES 2016-04-01 2017-02-20 35 2017-02-01 2017-02-20 20 1146 270
4227566512 M) 1950-07-28 |66 VANDEM. JAMES 2016-04-01 2017-02-20 35 2017-02-01 2017-02-28 28 -16.05 -3.78
2408874845 ] 1960-08-04 |56| CLARK, KERRY 2016-04-01 2017-02-28 | 334 | 01D -134.80 -31.59
BB28197676 M| 1954-04-13 |62| KERMN. DARREN 2016-04-01 2017-02-10 35 2017-02-01 2017-02-10 10 443 1.04
BB28197676 b] 1954-04-13 |62 KERM, DARREN 2016-04-01 2017-02-10 35 2017-02-01 2017-02-28 28 -12.38 -2.90
1365405321 M| 1956-10-28 |60| EVAMNS. FRANK 2016-04-01 0 | RND 0.00 0.01
B453565783 M] 1966-06-05 |50| IRWIN, BILL 2016-04-01 2017-02-20 | 326 | 01D -1za -2639
1661449205 ] 1967-12-15 48| GUY, STAN 0 | RMND -0.01 o.00
6418625007 M] 1983-02-27 |34 KENMNEDY. GREG 2016-04-01 P 2016-04-01 2017-02-28 | 334 67.35 15.82
2533014086 M) 1975-04-24 41| JACKGREEM, ELI 2016-04-01 2017-02-28 | 324 -92.87 -21.79
6511644673 M| 1987-01-19 30| LAWSOMN, SID 2016-04-01 P 2016-04-01 2017-02-28 | 334 5923 1385
6966807353 M| 1958-05-14 |58| POWERS, STAN 2016-04-01 2017-02-10 35 2017-02-01 2017-02-10 10 4.04 0.95
6966807353 b] 1958-05-14 |58 POWERS, STAN 2016-04-01 2017-02-10 35 2017-02-01 2017-02-20 20 -8.07 -1.88
7191854067 M] 1975-03-13 42| GREEN. PETER 2016-04-01 2017-02-20 35 2017-02-01 2017-02-20 20 5.56 131
7191854067 M) 1975-03-13 |42| GREEN, PETER 2016-04-01 2017-02-20 35 2017-02-01 2017-02-28 28 -7.79 -1.83
Report ID: MOHLTC.ORCR.02 Page: 2 of 6 Run Date: 2017 07 18 11:11 AM
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Report Example 2 OHIP Roster and Capitation Payment Reconciliation Report Page 3 of 6

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

REPORT: ROSTER AND CAPITATION PAYMENT RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 20170301 TO 2017-03-31
GROUP: GROUP BCG1 PAYMENT TO: GROUP
GROUP #: 0BCG1 REMITTANCE ADVICE: April 2017
PROVIDER: A, GUY
PROVIDER #: 135309
ROSTER RECOMCILIATION PERIOD CAPITATION
C
S
s ] MR
s A T TCNT EOIE 1 paserate
HEALTH | E| BIRTH DATE | & PATIENT MAME Alkoster sTart|RosTeR EnD [ 0 IS A L econcummon sTarTheconcnanon enp|™ 2[4 © | seconciummon | SOMP CARE
T R D T BE Y|5 D RECOMNCILIATION
NUMBER X E E ADJMT
u Es|oE
M E u
s M S RN
[T
RECONCILIATION ACTIVITY
3377619659 M| 19740520 |a2| sTRIFE. TOM 2016-04-01 | 2017-03-20 2016-04-01 2017-02-28 | 334 92,87 21.79
7200967282 | 1962-01-17 |s5| 1oNMES, TERRY 2016-04-01 | 2017-04-20 | 35 [N 2017-02-21 17-02-28 | 8 333 0.76
2429589845 | 1971-03-28 |as| smimH, vicTor 2016-04-01 | 2017-03-20 | 35 2017-02-21 217-02-28 | 8 245 057
1583156904 M| 1980-11-02 36| Lake wavnE 2016-04-01 | 2017-02-20 | 35 2017-02-1 2017-02-20 | 10 250 0.59
7ES5E54302 M| 1984-10-03 |32| PaRks, RvaN 2016-04-01 2017-02-28 | 334 | 01D -67.35 -15.82
TOTAL -103.53 2429
Report ID: MOHLTC.ORCR.02 Page: 3 of 6 Run Date: 2017 07 18 11:11 AM
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Report Example 2 OHIP Roster and Capitation Payment Reconciliation Report Page 4 of 6

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

REPORT: ROSTER AND CAPITATION PAYMENT RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 201703 01 TO 2017-03-31
GROUP: GROUP BCG1 PAYMENT TO: GROUP

GROUP #: 0BCG1 REMITTANCE ADVICE: April 2017

PROVIDER: A, GUY

PROVIDER #: 135309

ROSTER ACTIVITY PERIOD CAPITATION
C
S
s T C OT MR
T I ED|EC
S A NETWORK
A E O A MAlA O COMP CARE
HEALTH|E| BIRTH DATE | G PATIENT NAME ROSTER START|ROSTER END IS ACTIVITY START | ACTIVITY END BASE RATE
T R DI T B Y|sD CAPITATION
NUMBER X E E PAYMENT
u ME IF U Es|oE
s N S R N
[T
CURRENT MONTH - ENROLMENT ADDITIONS/REMOWVALS
7674974170 M| 1263-06-03 |53| LEEMAN. CHRIS 2016-04-01 | 2017-03-10 2017-03-01 2017-03-10 | 10 355 0.83
9278654729 M| 1288-03-02 |28] TAYLOR, 1AN 2016-04-01 | 2017-03-20 | 35 2017-03-01 2017-03-20 | 20 3.48 0.82
6382711551 M| 1978-05-06 |38] MERKLEY, MARK 2016-04-01 2017-03-20 2017-03-01 2017-03-20 20 5.00 1.7
5579669440 M| 1286-12-27 |30] ADAMS. OTIS 2016-04-01 | 2017-03-10 | 35 2017-03-01 2017-03-10 | 10 2.02 0.47
4299861676 M| 1957-04-04 |58 KIMMET, NED 2016-04-01 | 2017-03-20 | 35 2017-03-01 2017-03-20 | 20 8.08 1.80
3377619659 M| 1974-05-20 |42] STRIFE, TOM 2016-04-01 2017-03-20 2017-03-01 2017-03-20 20 556 1.3
2429589845 M| 1971-03-28 |as| SMITH, vICTOR 2016-04-01 | 2017-03-20 | 35 2017-03-01 2017-03-20 | 20 6.11 1.44
Report ID: MOHLTC.ORCR.02 Page: 4 of 6 Run Date: 2017 07 18 11:11 AM
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Report Example 2 OHIP Roster and Capitation Payment Reconciliation Report Page 5 of 6

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

REPORT: ROSTER AND CAPITATION PAYMENT RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 20170301 TO 2017-03-31
GROUP: GROUP BCG1 PAYMENT TO: GROUP

GROUP #: 0BCG1 REMITTANCE ADVICE: April 2017

PROVIDER: A, GUY

PROVIDER #: 135309

ROSTER ACTIVITY PERIOD CAPITATION
C
S
s T C 0T M R
T E DJE C
s A M METWORK
A E O A M A|lA O COMP CARE
HEALTH| E| BIRTH DATE |6 PATIENT NAME ROSTER START|ROSTER END IS ACTIVITY START | ACTIVITY END BASE RATE
T R DI T B Y|s D CAPITATION
NUMBER X E E PAYMENT
U E S|OE
M E U
H NS R N
[T
CURRENT MONTH - NO ACTIVITY
4415185778 M| 1972-05-11 [44] HART. RALPH 2016-04-01 | 2017-04-20 N 3 8.62 2.02
9845710318 M| 1973-05-02 [43] GRIGG, SEAN 2016-04-01 P 31 8.62 2.02
1365405321 M| 1956-10-28 [60] EVANS, FRANK 2016-04-01 3 13.72 321
4518011210 M| 1972-08-28 |44] DAVEY. BRENDAN 2016-04-01 | 2017-04-20 | 35 N 31 8.62 2.02
1661449205 M| 1967-12-15 48] GUY,STAN 2016-04-01 | 2017-04-20 | 45 N 31 9.48 223
4994737577 M| 1978-02-06 |39] HARRIS, HARRY 2016-04-01 2017-04-10 45 IN n 775 182
7730861106 M| 1988-12-18 [27] JARVIS, LEONARD 2016-04-01 31 538 127
6418625007 M| 1983-02-27 |34] KENNEDY, GREG 2016-04-01 P n 6.25 147
6511644673 M| 1287-01-19 [30] LAWSON. SID 2016-04-01 P 31 6.25 147
7200967292 M| 1962-01-17 |55 JONES, TERRY 2016-04-01 | 2017-04-20 | 35 N 31 12.51 293
3057194049 M| 1981-07-11 |35] FRASER, ADAM 2016-04-01 R n 775 182
CURRENT MONTH  TOTAL 128.76 3022
Report ID: MOHLTC.ORCR.02 Page:5 of 6 Run Date: 2017 07 18 11:11 AM
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Report Example 2 OHIP Roster and Capitation Payment Reconciliation Report Page 6 of 6

Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

REPORT: ROSTER AND CAPITATION PAYMENT RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR PERIOD (YYYY-MM-DD): 2017 03 01 TO 2017-03-31
GROUP: GROUP BCG1 PAYMENT TO: GROUP
GROUP #: 0BCG1 REMITTANCE ADVICE: April 2017

PROVIDER: A, GUY
PROVIDER # 135309

LEGEND: STATUS LEGEND: REASON CODE

STATUS CODE | STATUS DESCRIPTION REASON CODE REASON DESCRIPTION

LTC LONG-TERM CARE PATIENT 01D REMOVE FROM ROSTER

FHG FHG ASSIGNED PATIENT 02D REMOVE FROM ROSTER

FEP FRAIL ELDERLY PATIENT 12D REMOVE FROM ROSTER

PME PRE-MEMBER PATIENT 14D REMOVE FROM ROSTER
44p REMOVE FROM ROSTER

LEGEND: CONSENT 60D REMOVE FROM ROSTER

CONSENT STATUS STATUS DESCRIPTION = P A e

R REVOKED BV PATIENT 74D REMOVE FROM ROSTER

2 ENDED BYMINISTRY 90D REMOVE FROM ROSTER

4 RENDING 91D REMOVE FROM ROSTER
99D REMOVE FROM ROSTER
RND ROUNDING ADJUSTMENT
AGE AGE CHANGE

Report ID: MOHLTC.ORCR.02 Page: 6 of 6 Run Date: 2017 07 18 11:11 AM

Issue Date July 18, 2018 Version 3.0 Page 31 of 136



Technical Specifications for Reports sent via MCEDT

APPENDIX D: XML Schema

<?xml version="1.0" encoding="UTF-8"7?>
<xs:schema xmins:d="http://developer.cognos.com/schemas/xmldata/1/"
xmlins:xs="http://www.w3.0rg/2001/XMLSchema"
targetNamespace="http://developer.cognos.com/schemas/xmldata/1/" elementFormDefault="qualified">
<xs:element name="dataset">
<xs:complexType>
<xs:sequence>
<xs:element name="Fault" type="xs:string" minOccurs="0" maxOccurs="1"/>
<xs:element name="metadata" type="d:metadataType"/>
<xs:element name="data" type="d:dataType"/>
</xs:sequence>
</xs:complexType>
</xs:element>
<xs:complexType name="metadataType">
<xs:sequence>
<xs:element name="item" type="d:itemType" maxOccurs="unbounded"/>
</xs:sequence>
</xs:complexType>
<xs:complexType name="itemType">
<xs:attribute name="name" type="xs:token" use="required"/>
<xs:attribute name="type" use="required">
<xs:simpleType>
<xs:restriction base="xs:NMTOKEN">
<xs:enumeration value="xs:ENTITIES"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:ENTITY"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:ID"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:IDREF"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:IDREFS"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:NCName"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:NMTOKEN"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:NMTOKENS"/>
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<xs:enumeration value="xs:NOTATION"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:Name"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:QName"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:anyURI"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:base64Binary"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:boolean"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:byte"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:date"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:dateTime"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:decimal"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:double"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:duration"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:float"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:gDay"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:gMonth"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:gMonthDay"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:gYear"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:gYearMonth"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:hexBinary"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:int"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:integer"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:language"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:long"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:negativelnteger"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:nonNegativelnteger"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:nonPositivelnteger"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:normalizedString"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:positivelnteger"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:short"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:string"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:time"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:token"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:unsignedByte"/>
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<xs:enumeration value="xs:unsignedInt"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:unsignedLong"/>
<xs:enumeration value="xs:unsignedShort"/>
</xs:restriction>
</xs:simpleType>
</xs:attribute>
<xs:attribute name="length" type="xs:int" use="optional"/>
<xs:attribute name="scale" type="xs:int" use="optional"/>
<xs:attribute name="precision" type="xs:int" use="optional"/>
<!l--precision is usually tied to decimal type (xs:decimal), but it is also used specify the interval
qualifier for interval type (xs:duration). In this case the following values represent different interval qualifier: O for
unknown, 1 for second, 2 for minute, 3 for minute to second, 4 for hour, 6 for hour to minute, 7 for hour to second, 8
for day, 12 for day to hour, 14 for day to minute, 15 for day to second, 16 for month, 32 for year, 48 for year to
month.-->
</xs:complexType>
<xs:complexType name="dataType">
<xs:sequence>
<xs:element ref="d:row" minOccurs="0" maxOccurs="unbounded"/>
</xs:sequence>
</xs:complexType>
<xs:element name="row">
<xs:complexType>
<xs:sequence>
<xs:element name="value" nillable="true" maxOccurs="unbounded">
<xs:complexType mixed="true">
<xs:simpleContent>
<xs:extension base="xs:string">
<xs:attribute name="currency"/>
</xs:extension>
</xs:simpleContent>
</xs:complexType>
</xs:element>
</xs:sequence>
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</xs:complexType>
</xs:element>
</xs:schema>
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APPENDIX E: OHIP Payment Summary Report
XML Sample

<dataset xmins="http://developer.cognos.com/schemas/xmldata/1/" xmlns:xs="http://www.w3.0rg/2001/XMLSchem

a-instance">

<l|--

<dataset
xmins="http://developer.cognos.com/schemas/xmldata/1/"
xmins:xs="http://www.w3.0rg/2001/XMLSchema-instance"
xs:schemalocation="http://developer.cognos.com/schemas/xmldata/1/ xmldata.xsd">

-—->

<metadata>

<item name="RPT_COL_1_VAL_TXT" type="xs:string" length="162"/>

<item name="RPT_COL_2_ VAL_TXT" type="xs:string" length="162"/>

<item name="RPT_COL_3 VAL _ TXT" type="xs:string" length="162"/>

<item name="RPT_COL_4 VAL_TXT" type="xs:string" length="162"/>

<item name="RPT_COL_5 VAL _ TXT" type="xs:string" length="162"/>

</metadata>

<data>

<row>

<value>TOTAL PAYMENT (A+B)</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>3,233,066.89</value>

<value>2011-11-15</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>GROUP PAYMENTS</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>ACCESS BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>300.56</value>
<value>463.24</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>ACCESS BONUS RECONCILIATION</value>

<value>-55.00</value>
<value>-155.00</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>LTC ACCESS BONUS</value>
<value>75.55</value>
<value>752.36</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value>LTC ACCESS BONUS RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>-40.20</value>

<value>-40.20</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>GROUP MANAGEMENT LEADERSHIP PAYMENT</value>
<value>1,074.77</value>

<value>7,443.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>TELEPHONE HEALTH ADVISORY SERVICE PYMT</value>
<value>2,000.00</value>

<value>14,000.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>FFS CORE SERVICE PAYMENT CEILING ADJMT</value>
<value>-100.00</value>

<value>-200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>EXCEPTION PAYMENTS</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>

<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>

</row>

<row>

Issue Date July 18, 2018 Version 3.0 Page 38 of 136



Technical Specifications for Reports sent via MCEDT

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>OFFICE PRACTICE ADMINISTRATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>1,586.38</value>

<value>1,586.38</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>ESTIMATED PAYMENT - UNPROCESSED CLAIMS</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>4,000.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>HCC MANUAL PATIENT REGISTRATION PYMT</value>
<value>600.00</value>

<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PRIMARY CARE ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>-2,400.00</value>

<value>-2,400.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RECOVERY - AUTOMATED ESTIMATED PAYMENT</value>
<value>-2,000.00</value>

<value>-4,000.00</value>
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</row>

<row>

<value>SAMPLE GROUP</value>
<value>0B000</value>

<value>TOTAL GROUP + EXCEPTION PAYMENTS (A)</value>
<value>1,042.06</value>
<value>22,650.40</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDER</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>
POLONYTSKY-SELIVERSTOV-NIMENKO, VASILI-VADIM-DMITRIY
</value>

<value>010101</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>TOTAL CLAIMS PAYABLE</value>
<value>3,054.28</value>
<value>9,584.26</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>AGE PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>22.68</value>

<value>85.36</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>OMA DUES</value>
<value>-125.00</value>

<value>-125.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PROCESSING CHARGE - MOH</value>
<value>-2.00</value>

<value>-6.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PROCESSING CHARGE-HST (R#124668666)</value>
<value>-3.00</value>

<value>-9.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>
POLONYTSKY-SELIVERSTOV-NIMENKO, VASILI-VADIM-DMITRIY
</value>

<value>010101</value>

<value>GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDER TOTAL</value>
<value>2,946.96</value>
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<value>9,529.62</value>
</row>
<row>

<value>GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDER</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>GNIDENKO, ARTEM</value>
<value>131313</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>TOTAL CLAIMS PAYABLE</value>
<value>21,099.99</value>
<value>42,685.33</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>AGE PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>14.88</value>
<value>96.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value>OMA DUES</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-350.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PROCESSING CHARGE - MOH</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-4.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PROCESSING CHARGE-HST (R#124668666)</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-12.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>GNIDENKO, ARTEM</value>
<value>131313</value>

<value>GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDER TOTAL</value>
<value>21,114.87</value>
<value>42,415.58</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDERS</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>
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<value>SAMPLE GROUP</value>
<value>0B000</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>TOTAL CLAIMS PAYABLE</value>
<value>2,240,154.27</value>
<value>18,308,269.59</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>AGE PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>992,000.56</value>
<value>7,134,181.61</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>OMA DUES</value>
<value>-125.00</value>
<value>-475.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PROCESSING CHARGE - MOH</value>

<value>-2.00</value>
<value>-10.00</value>
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</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>PROCESSING CHARGE-HST (R#124668666)</value>
<value>-3.00</value>
<value>-21.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>SAMPLE GROUP</value>
<value>0B000</value>

<value>TOTAL GROUP PAYMENTS TO PROVIDERS (B)</value>
<value>3,232,024.83</value>
<value>25,441,945.20</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>
POLONYTSKY-SELIVERSTOV-NIMENKO, VASILI-VADIM-DMITRIY
</value>

<value>010101</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>
<value>28,563.32</value>
<value>47,055.69</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-3,056.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>6,087.25</value>
<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>45.57</value>

<value>98.65</value>

</row>
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<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>

<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>3,625.21</value>
<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>
<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>
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<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>250.00</value>

<value>750.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-100.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>100.00</value>

<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>

POLONYTSKY-SELIVERSTOV-NIMENKO, VASILI-VADIM-DMITRIY
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</value>

<value>010101</value>
<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>NAPNENKO, YEVGEN</value>
<value>020202</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>
<value>28,563.32</value>
<value>47,055.69</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-3,056.25</value>

Issue Date July 18, 2018 Version 3.0

Page 49 of 136



Technical Specifications for Reports sent via MCEDT

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>6,087.25</value>
<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>45.57</value>

<value>98.65</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
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<value>3,625.21</value>
<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>
<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>
<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>250.00</value>
<value>750.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-100.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>100.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>NAPNENKO, YEVGEN</value>
<value>020202</value>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

Issue Date July 18, 2018 Version 3.0

Page 52 of 136



Technical Specifications for Reports sent via MCEDT

<row>

<value>PETRUKHNO, DENIS</value>
<value>030303</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>

<value>28,563.32</value>
<value>47,055.69</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>

<value>0.00</value>
<value>-3,056.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>6,087.25</value>
<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>0.00</value>
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<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>45.57</value>

<value>98.65</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>3,625.21</value>

<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>

<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>
<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>250.00</value>

<value>750.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-100.00</value>

</row>

<row>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>

<value>100.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PETRUKHNO, DENIS</value>
<value>030303</value>
<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>ALEKSYUK, VLADIMIR</value>
<value>040404</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>
<value>28,563.32</value>
<value>47,055.69</value>
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</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-3,056.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>6,087.25</value>
<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>45.57</value>

<value>98.65</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
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<value>0.00</value>

<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>3,625.21</value>
<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>
<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>
<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>250.00</value>

<value>750.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-100.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>100.00</value>

<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>ALEKSYUK, VLADIMIR</value>
<value>040404</value>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>

</row>
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<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>LIUTKEVICH, VITALY</value>
<value>050505</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>
<value>28,563.32</value>
<value>47,055.69</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-3,056.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>6,087.25</value>
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<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>45.57</value>

<value>98.65</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>3,625.21</value>
<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>

<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>
<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>250.00</value>

<value>750.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

Issue Date July 18, 2018 Version 3.0

Page 62 of 136



Technical Specifications for Reports sent via MCEDT

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-100.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>100.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>LIUTKEVICH, VITALY</value>
<value>050505</value>
<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>MIKHNOV, ANDRIY</value>
<value>060606</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
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</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>
<value>28,563.32</value>
<value>47,055.69</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-3,056.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>6,087.25</value>
<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
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<value>45.57</value>

<value>98.65</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>3,625.21</value>
<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>
<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>
<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>

<value>250.00</value>

<value>750.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-100.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>100.00</value>

<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>
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<row>

<value>MIKHNOV, ANDRIY</value>
<value>060606</value>
<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>RAMAZANOV, SHAMIL</value>
<value>070707</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>
<value>28,563.32</value>
<value>47,055.69</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>
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<value>-3,056.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>6,087.25</value>
<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>45.57</value>
<value>98.65</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>3,625.21</value>
<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>

<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>
<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>250.00</value>

<value>750.00</value>

</row>

<row>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-100.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>100.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>RAMAZANOV, SHAMIL</value>
<value>070707</value>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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</row>

<row>

<value>BONDARIEV, ARTEM</value>
<value>080808</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>
<value>28,563.32</value>
<value>47,055.69</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-3,056.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>6,087.25</value>
<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
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<value>0.00</value>

<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>45.57</value>

<value>98.65</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>3,625.21</value>

<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>

<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>
<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>250.00</value>

<value>750.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-100.00</value>

</row>
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<row>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>

<value>100.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>BONDARIEV, ARTEM</value>
<value>080808</value>
<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>CHERNENKO, SERGEI</value>
<value>090909</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>
<value>28,563.32</value>
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<value>47,055.69</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-3,056.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>6,087.25</value>
<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>45.57</value>
<value>98.65</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>3,625.21</value>
<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>

<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>
<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>

<value>250.00</value>

<value>750.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-100.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>100.00</value>

<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>CHERNENKO, SERGEI</value>
<value>090909</value>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>
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</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>KARAULSHUK, ALEXANDER</value>
<value>101010</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>
<value>28,563.32</value>
<value>47,055.69</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-3,056.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
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<value>6,087.25</value>
<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>45.57</value>

<value>98.65</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>

<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>3,625.21</value>
<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>
<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>250.00</value>

<value>750.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>
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<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-100.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>100.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>KARAULSHUK, ALEXANDER</value>
<value>101010</value>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>KVITCHENKO, MAXIM</value>
<value>111111</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
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<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>

<value>28,563.32</value>
<value>47,055.69</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>

<value>0.00</value>
<value>-3,056.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>6,087.25</value>
<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>45.57</value>

<value>98.65</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>3,625.21</value>

<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>

<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>

<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>

<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>250.00</value>

<value>750.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-100.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>100.00</value>

<value>1,200.00</value>
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</row>

<row>

<value>KVITCHENKO, MAXIM</value>
<value>111111</value>
<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>BLAGY, ROMAN</value>
<value>121212</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>
<value>28,563.32</value>
<value>47,055.69</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>
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<value>0.00</value>
<value>-3,056.25</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>6,087.25</value>
<value>19,033.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-256.85</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>45.57</value>
<value>98.65</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>-12.62</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>3,625.21</value>
<value>12,985.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>125.12</value>

<value>782.47</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>1,000.00</value>
<value>8,500.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>200.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>250.00</value>

<value>750.00</value>

</row>
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<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>86.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-100.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>100.00</value>
<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>BLAGY, ROMAN</value>
<value>121212</value>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>40,082.47</value>
<value>88,435.53</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>GNIDENKO, ARTEM</value>
<value>131313</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>

<value>32,656.36</value>
<value>69,258.45</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>

<value>-12.04</value>
<value>-12.04</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>4,569.32</value>
<value>45,869.33</value>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>-18.56</value>

<value>-78.55</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>4,785.26</value>

<value>52,362.14</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-58.66</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>1,278.36</value>

<value>4,589.78</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>74.20</value>

<value>265.00</value>

</row>

<row>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>100.00</value>
<value>1,100.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>800.00</value>
<value>1,600.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>1,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>255.00</value>

<value>255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-55.00</value>
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</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>100.00</value>
<value>900.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>GNIDENKO, ARTEM</value>
<value>131313</value>
<value>PROVIDER SUMMARY TOTAL</value>
<value>44,587.90</value>
<value>177,195.45</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>PROVIDERS SUMMARY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>SAMPLE GROUP</value>
<value>0B000</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CURRENT MONTH</value>
<value>YEAR TO DATE</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>NETWORK BASE RATE PAYMENT</value>
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<value>61,219.68</value>
<value>116,314.14</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BASE RATE PAYMENT RECONCILIATION ADJMT</value>
<value>-12.04</value>
<value>-3,068.29</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE CAPITATION</value>
<value>375,416.20</value>
<value>633,926.73</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMP CARE RECONCILIATION</value>
<value>-12.04,-36</value>
<value>687.04</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION PAYMENT</value>
<value>77,616.32</value>
<value>274,274.69</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>COMPLEX VULNERABLE CAPITATION ADJMT</value>
<value>-18.56</value>
<value>-3,160.75</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>5,332.10</value>
<value>53,545.94</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>BLENDED FEE-FOR-SERVICE PREMIUM</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-210.10</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>PREVENTIVE CARE BONUS</value>
<value>44,780.88</value>
<value>160,417.70</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>SPECIAL PREMIUM PAYMENT</value>
<value>1,575.64</value>
<value>9,654.64</value>

</row>
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<row>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>CONTINUING MEDCIAL EDUCATION PAYMENT</value>

<value>3,000.00</value>
<value>10,200.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT PREMIUM</value>
<value>1,287.00</value>

<value>3,315.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>RURALITY GRADIENT ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value>0.00</value>

<value>-1,255.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value>IN OFFICE SERVICE BONUS PAYMENT</value>
<value>1,300.00</value>
<value>15,300.00</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>SAMPLE GROUP</value>
<value>0B000</value>

<value>TOTAL PROVIDERS SUMMARY</value>
<value>525,577.54</value>
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<value>1,238,421.81</value>
</row>

</data>

</dataset>
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APPENDIX F: OHIP Roster & Capitation Payment
Reconciliation Report XML Sample

<dataset xmins="http://developer.cognos.com/schemas/xmldata/1/" xmlns:xs="http://www.w3.0rg/2001/XMLSchem
a-instance">
<l--

<dataset
xmins="http://developer.cognos.com/schemas/xmldata/1/"
xmlns:xs="http://www.w3.0rg/2001/XMLSchema-instance"

xs:schemalocation="http://developer.cognos.com/schemas/xmldata/1/ xmldata.xsd"
>

-—->

<metadata>

<item name="Health Number" type="xs:string" length="30"/>
<item name="Sex" type="xs:string" length="2"/>

<item name="Birth Date" type="xs:string" length="162"/>
<item name="Age" type="xs:string" length="162"/>

<item name="Patient Name" type="xs:string" length="162"/>
<item name="Type" type="xs:string" length="162"/>

<item name="Roster Start" type="xs:string" length="162"/>
<item name="Roster End" type="xs:string" length="162"/>
<item name="Term Code" type="xs:string" length="162"/>
<item name="Consent Status" type="xs:string" length="162"/>
<item name="Start" type="xs:string" length="162"/>

<item name="End" type="xs:string" length="162"/>

<item name="Member Days" type="xs:string" length="162"/>
<item name="Reason Code" type="xs:string" length="162"/>
<item name="Base Rate" type="xs:string" length="162"/>
<item name="Comp Care" type="xs:string" length="162"/>
</metadata>
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<data>
<row>

<value>ROSTER SUMMARY</value>

<value/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>

<value>PREVIOUS MONTH - TOTAL PATIENTS</value>

<value>11</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>
<row>

<value>CURRENT MONTH - TOTAL PATIENTS</value>

<value>11</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>

<value>ROSTER TYPE</value>

<value/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>

<value>ENROLLED PATIENTS</value>
<value>11</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>
<value>4415185778</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1972-05-11</value>
<value>44</value>
<value>HART, RALPH</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
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<value>2017-04-20</value>
<value/>

<value>N</value>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>334</value>
<value/>
<value>92.87</value>
<value>21.79</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>9846710318</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1973-05-02</value>
<value>43</value>
<value>GRIGG, SEAN</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value>P</value>
<value>2017-02-21</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>8</value>

<value/>
<value>2.22</value>
<value>0.52</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>4227566512</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1950-07-28</value>
<value>66</value>
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<value>VANDEN, JAMES</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-20</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-02-01</value>
<value>2017-02-20</value>
<value>20</value>

<value/>
<value>11.46</value>
<value>2.70</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>4227566512</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1950-07-28</value>
<value>66</value>
<value>VANDEN, JAMES</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-20</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-02-01</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>28</value>

<value/>
<value>-16.05</value>
<value>-3.78</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>2408874945</value>
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<value>M</value>
<value>1960-09-04</value>
<value>56</value>
<value>CLARK, KERRY</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>334</value>
<value>01D</value>
<value>-134.80</value>
<value>-31.59</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>8828197676</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1954-04-13</value>
<value>62</value>
<value>KERN, DARREN</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-10</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-02-01</value>
<value>2017-02-10</value>
<value>10</value>
<value/>
<value>4.43</value>
<value>1.04</value>
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</row>

<row>
<value>8828197676</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1954-04-13</value>
<value>62</value>
<value>KERN, DARREN</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-10</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-02-01</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>28</value>

<value/>
<value>-12.39</value>
<value>-2.90</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>1365405321</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1956-10-28</value>
<value>60</value>
<value>EVANS, FRANK</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>0</value>
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<value>RND</value>
<value>0.00</value>
<value>0.01</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>8453565783</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1966-06-05</value>
<value>50</value>
<value>IRWIN, BILL</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-20</value>
<value>326</value>
<value>01D</value>
<value>-112.41</value>
<value>-26.39</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>1661449205</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1967-12-15</value>
<value>49</value>
<value>GUY, STAN</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>
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<value/>

<value/>

<value>0</value>
<value>RND</value>
<value>-0.01</value>
<value>0.00</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>6418625007</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1983-02-27</value>
<value>34</value>
<value>KENNEDY, GREG</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value>P</value>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>334</value>
<value/>
<value>67.35</value>
<value>15.82</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>2533014086</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1975-04-24</value>
<value>41</value>
<value>JACKGREEN, ELI</value>
<value/>

<value/>
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<value/>

<value/>

<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>334</value>
<value/>
<value>-92.87</value>
<value>-21.79</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>6511644673</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1987-01-19</value>
<value>30</value>
<value>LAWSON, SID</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value>P</value>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>334</value>
<value/>
<value>59.23</value>
<value>13.85</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>6966807353</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1958-05-14</value>
<value>58</value>

Issue Date July 18, 2018 Version 3.0

Page 107 of 136



Technical Specifications for Reports sent via MCEDT

<value>POWERS, STAN</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-10</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-02-01</value>
<value>2017-02-10</value>
<value>10</value>

<value/>
<value>4.04</value>
<value>0.95</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>6966807353</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1958-05-14</value>
<value>58</value>
<value>POWERS, STAN</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-10</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-02-01</value>
<value>2017-02-20</value>
<value>20</value>

<value/>
<value>-8.07</value>
<value>-1.89</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>7191894067</value>
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<value>M</value>
<value>1975-03-13</value>
<value>42</value>
<value>GREEN, PETER</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-20</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-02-01</value>
<value>2017-02-20</value>
<value>20</value>

<value/>
<value>5.56</value>
<value>1.31</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>7191894067</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1975-03-13</value>
<value>42</value>
<value>GREEN, PETER</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-20</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-02-01</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>28</value>

<value/>
<value>-7.79</value>
<value>-1.83</value>
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</row>

<row>
<value>3377619659</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1974-05-20</value>
<value>42</value>
<value>STRIFE, TOM</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value/>

<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>334</value>
<value/>
<value>92.87</value>
<value>21.79</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>7200967292</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1962-01-17</value>
<value>55</value>
<value>JONES, TERRY</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-04-20</value>
<value>35</value>
<value>N</value>
<value>2017-02-21</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>8</value>
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<value/>
<value>3.23</value>
<value>0.76</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>2429589845</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1971-03-28</value>
<value>46</value>
<value>SMITH, VICTOR</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-02-21</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>8</value>

<value/>
<value>2.45</value>
<value>0.57</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>1583156904</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1980-11-02</value>
<value>36</value>
<value>LAKE, WAYNE</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-20</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
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<value>2017-02-11</value>
<value>2017-02-20</value>
<value>10</value>
<value/>
<value>2.50</value>
<value>0.59</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>7855654302</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1984-10-03</value>
<value>32</value>
<value>PARKS, RYAN</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-02-28</value>
<value>334</value>
<value>01D</value>
<value>-67.35</value>
<value>-15.82</value>
</row>

<row>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>
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<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>
<value>TO</value>
<value>TAL</value>
<value>-103.53</value>
<value>-24.29</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>7674974170</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1963-06-03</value>
<value>53</value>
<value>LEEMAN, CHRIS</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-03-10</value>
<value/>

<value/>
<value>2017-03-01</value>
<value>2017-03-10</value>
<value>10</value>
<value/>
<value>3.55</value>
<value>0.83</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>9278654729</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1989-03-02</value>
<value>28</value>
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<value>TAYLOR, IAN</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-03-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value>20</value>

<value/>
<value>3.48</value>
<value>0.82</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>6382711551</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1978-05-06</value>
<value>38</value>
<value>MERKLEY, MARK</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value/>

<value/>
<value>2017-03-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value>20</value>

<value/>
<value>5.00</value>
<value>1.17</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>5579669440</value>
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<value>M</value>
<value>1986-12-27</value>
<value>30</value>
<value>ADAMS, OTIS</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-03-10</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-03-01</value>
<value>2017-03-10</value>
<value>10</value>
<value/>
<value>2.02</value>
<value>0.47</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>4299861676</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1957-04-04</value>
<value>59</value>
<value>KIMMET, NED</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-03-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value>20</value>

<value/>
<value>8.08</value>
<value>1.90</value>
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</row>

<row>
<value>3377619659</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1974-05-20</value>
<value>42</value>
<value>STRIFE, TOM</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value/>

<value/>
<value>2017-03-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value>20</value>

<value/>
<value>5.56</value>
<value>1.31</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>2429589845</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1971-03-28</value>
<value>46</value>
<value>SMITH, VICTOR</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value>35</value>

<value/>
<value>2017-03-01</value>
<value>2017-03-20</value>
<value>20</value>
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<value/>
<value>6.11</value>
<value>1.44</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>4415185778</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1972-05-11</value>
<value>44</value>
<value>HART, RALPH</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-04-20</value>
<value/>

<value>N</value>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>31</value>

<value/>
<value>8.62</value>
<value>2.02</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>9846710318</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1973-05-02</value>
<value>43</value>
<value>GRIGG, SEAN</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value>P</value>
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<value/>

<value/>

<value>31</value>

<value/>
<value>8.62</value>
<value>2.02</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>1365405321</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1956-10-28</value>
<value>60</value>
<value>EVANS, FRANK</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>31</value>

<value/>
<value>13.72</value>
<value>3.21</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>4518011210</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1972-08-28</value>
<value>44</value>
<value>DAVEY, BRENDAN</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
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<value>2017-04-20</value>
<value>35</value>
<value>N</value>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>31</value>
<value/>
<value>8.62</value>
<value>2.02</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>1661449205</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1967-12-15</value>
<value>49</value>
<value>GUY, STAN</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-04-20</value>
<value>45</value>
<value>N</value>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>31</value>
<value/>
<value>9.48</value>
<value>2.23</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>8246791357</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1978-02-06</value>
<value>39</value>
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<value>HARRIS, HARRY</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-04-10</value>
<value>45</value>
<value>N</value>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>31</value>

<value/>
<value>7.75</value>
<value>1.82</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>7730861106</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1989-12-18</value>
<value>27</value>
<value>JARVIS, LEONARD</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>31</value>

<value/>
<value>5.39</value>
<value>1.27</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>6418625007</value>
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<value>M</value>
<value>1983-02-27</value>
<value>34</value>
<value>KENNEDY, GREG</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value>P</value>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>31</value>
<value/>
<value>6.25</value>
<value>1.47</value>
</row>

<row>
<value>6511644673</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1987-01-19</value>
<value>30</value>
<value>LAWSON, SID</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value>P</value>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>31</value>
<value/>
<value>6.25</value>
<value>1.47</value>
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</row>

<row>
<value>7200967292</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1962-01-17</value>
<value>55</value>
<value>JONES, TERRY</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value>2017-04-20</value>
<value>35</value>
<value>N</value>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>31</value>

<value/>
<value>12.51</value>
<value>2.93</value>

</row>

<row>
<value>7200967292</value>
<value>M</value>
<value>1981-07-11</value>
<value>35</value>
<value>FRASER, ADAM</value>
<value/>
<value>2016-04-01</value>
<value/>

<value/>

<value>R</value>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>31</value>
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<value/>

<value>7.75</value>
<value>1.82</value>

</row>

<row>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value/>

<value>CURRENT</value>
<value>MONTH</value>
<value>TO</value>
<value>TAL</value>
<value>128.76</value>
<value>30.22</value>

</row>

<row>

<value>STATUS CODE</value>
<value>STATUS DESCRIPTION</value>
<value>REAGREEN CODE</value>
<value>REAGREEN DESCRIPTION</value>
<value>CONSENT STATUS</value>
<value>STATUS DESCRIPTION</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>LTC</value>

<value>LONG-TERM CARE PATIENT</value>
<value>01D</value>

<value>REMOVE FROM ROSTER</value>
<value>R</value>

<value>REVOKED BY PATIENT</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>FHG</value>

<value>FHG ASSIGNED PATIENT</value>
<value>02D</value>

<value>REMOVE FROM ROSTER</value>
<value>N</value>

<value>ENDED BY MINISTRY</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>FEP</value>

<value>FRAIL ELDERLY PATIENT</value>
<value>12D</value>

<value>REMOVE FROM ROSTER</value>
<value>P</value>
<value>PENDING</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

<value xs:nil="true"/>

</row>

<row>

<value>PME</value>
<value>PRE-MEMBER PATIENT</value>
<value>14D</value>

<value>REMOVE FROM ROSTER</value>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>44D</value>

<value>REMOVE FROM ROSTER</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>60D</value>

<value>REMOVE FROM ROSTER</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>73D</value>

<value>REMOVE FROM ROSTER</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
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</row>
<row>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>74D</value>

<value>REMOVE FROM ROSTER</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>90D</value>

<value>REMOVE FROM ROSTER</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>91D</value>

<value>REMOVE FROM ROSTER</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>99D</value>

<value>REMOVE FROM ROSTER</value>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>RND</value>
<value>ROUNDING ADJUSTMENT</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

<row>

<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value>AGE</value>
<value>AGE CHANGE-</value>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
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<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
<value xs:nil="true"/>
</row>

</data>

</dataset>
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APPENDIX G: Tab Delimited File & PDF File -
Detail Categorization of Claims Report Detail

The Tab delimited file is broken up into 7 columns, represented by:

Column 1: Category
Column 2: Type Of Claim
Column 3: Billing Clinic
Column 4: Roster Phys #
Column 5: Patient HN
Column 6: Fee Code
Column 7: Amount Paid

Column references: Appendix A: Glossary of Report Identifiers

Report Example 3 Detail Categorization of Claims Report 1 of 2

DETAIL CATEGORIZATION OF CLAIMS
REPORT PERIOD: 2017-05-30 TO 2017-06-25
CORRESPONDING TO RA PAYMENTS: 12 JuL 2017

PROVIDER: 458687 - ---
MAILING ADDRESS: 49 PLACE D'ARMES

KINGSTON, ON

K7L5313
NETWORK : ED'S 09 GROUP 2 “ -
CATEGORY PE DR G AT BILLING CLINIC **ROSTER PHYS # PATIENT HN FEE CODE AMOUNT PAID
ENROLLED PATIENTS INCLUDED BABH 2222222222 A001 $0.00
ENROLLED PATIENTS EXCLUDED BABA 2222222220 A001 $0.00
ENROLLED PATIENTS SUBTOTAL (# OF PATIENTS, AMOUNT PAID) 00002 $0.
NETWORK COLLEAGUE INCLUDED $0.00
NETWORK COLLEAGUE EXCLUDED BABT 2222222225 A888 $33.70
NETWORK COLLEAGUE SUBTOTAL (# OF PATIENTS, AMOUNT PAID) 00001 $33.
NON-ENROLLED PATIENTS INCLUDED BABJ 2222222228 AQ003 $77.20
NON-ENROLLED PATIENTS EXCLUDED $0.00
NON-ENROLLED PATIENTS SUBTOTAL (# OF PATIENTS, AMOUNT PAID) 00001 $77.
WSIB INCLUDED & EXCLUDED $0.00
WSIB SUBTOTAL (# OF PATIENTS, AMOUNT PAID) 00000 $0.
PRE-NETWORK PAYMENT ACTIVATION INCLUDED & EXCLUDED 0. 00
PRE-NETWORK PAYMENT ACTIVATION SUBTOTAL (# OF PATIENTS, AMOUNT PAID) 00000 $0.

CURRENT MONTH'S TOTAL 00004 $110. 90

% BILLING CLINIC # IDENTIFIES THE CLINIC PHYSICIAN WHO SUBMITTED THE CLAIM. -

#*¥% ROSTER PHYSICIAN # IDENTIFIES THE NETWORK COLLEAGUE TO WHOM THE PATIENT IS ENROLLED.
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Report Example 3 Detail Categorization of Claims Report 2 of 2

REPORT ID: PCCP26R1 DETAIL CATEGORIZATION OF CLAIMS PAGE 1
RUN DATE: 2016-07-01 REPORT PERIOD: 2016-05-27 TO 2016-06-30
CORRESPONDING TO RA PAYMENTS: 13 JUL 2016

PROVIDER: 123456 - JOHNSON, GREG
MAILING ADDRESS: GREEN VALLEY HEALTH
UNIT 222222
OTTAWA, ON K1J2A3
NETWORK: GREEN VALLEY FHO

CATEGORY TYPE OF CLAIM *BILLING CLINIC **ROSTER PHYS # PATIENT HN FEE CODE AMOUNT PAID
ENROLLED PATIENTS INCLUDED OBABA 123456 9876543210 A001 0.00
8765432109 A007 0.00
7654321098 K005 0.00
EXCLUDED 0BABA 6543210987 Q012 7.00
5432109876 K738 16.00
4321098765 A888 33.70
SUBTOTAL (# OF PATIENTS, AMOUNT PAID) 6 $56.70
NETWORK COLLEAGUE INCLUDED OBABA 654987 9876543210 A001 0.00
8765432109 A007 0.00
7654321098 K005 0.00
EXCLUDED 0BABA 654987 6543210987 Q012 7.00
5432109876 K738 16.00
4321098765 A888 33.70
SUBTOTAL (# OF PATIENTS, AMOUNT PAID) 6 $56.70
CURRENT MONTH’S TOTAL 12 $113.40
*BILLING CLINIC IDENTIFIES THE NETWORK CLINIC WHO SUBMITTED THE CLAIM.

**ROSTER PHYSICIAN IDENTIFIES THE NETWORK PHYSICIAN TO WHOM THE PATIENT IS ENROLLED.

Issue Date July 18, 2018 Version 3.0 Page 133 of 136



Technical Specifications for Reports sent via MCEDT

APPENDIX H: Tab Delimited File & PDF File -
Target Population/Service Report (TPSR)

The Tab delimited file is broken up into 7 columns, represented by:

Column 1: Health Number
Column 2: Last Name

Column 3: First Name

Column 4: Birth Date

Column 5: Age as of XXXX-XX-XX
Column 6: Service Date

Column 7: Excluded Date*

Smear”. This column does not exist for categories “Childhood Immunization” and “Influenza”.
Column references: Appendix A: Glossary of Report Identifiers
Report Example 4 Target Population/Service Report (TPSR) 1 of 2

REPORT ID : PCRP60OR1-P PREVENTIVE CARE TARGET POPULATION/SERVICE REPORT MOHLTC
REPORT DATE: 2018-06-18 PROJECTED REPORT

CONFIDENTIAL HEALTH INFORMATION REPORT PERIOD: OCT 01, 2016 TO MAR 31, 2019 *

GROUP (CCM): MO0O - FIRST MCG GROUP ADDRESS H

PHYSICIAN : 999999 - ** NO NAME AVAILABLE ** *% NO ADDRESS AVAILABLE *¥*

* The “Excluded Date” column will only be present for categories “Colorectal Screening”, "Mammography” and “Pap

PREVENTIVE SERVICE TYPE : COLORECTAL SCREENING **

HEALTH NUMBER LAST NAME FIRST NAME BIRTH DATE AGE AS OF 2019-03-31 SERVICE DATE*** EXCLUDED DATE

TOTAL PATIENTS: 0
##%%% END OF COLORECTAL TARGET POPULATION/SERVICE RPT ¥*##¥%
CLAIMS RECEIVED AFTER REPORT DATE WILL NOT APPEAR ON THIS REPORT.
THE TARGET GROUP CONSISTS OF ENROLLED PATIENTS WHO ARE 50 TO 74 YEARS OF AGE INCLUSIVE ON MARCH 31ST OF THE PAYMENT YEAR.
THIS REPORT CONTAINS OHIP APPROVED CLAIMS DATA BASED ON CONSENT PERMISSIONS PROVIDED BY PATIENTS ON THEIR PATIENT ENROLMENT & CONSENT TO RELEASE
PERSONAL HEALTH INFORMATION FORM AND MAY NOT INCLUDE ALL PREVENTIVE CARE SERVICES.

%
* kK

GROUP (CCM): MO00
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Report Example 4 Target Population/Service Report (TPSR) 2 of 2

REPORT ID: PCRP60R1-P PREVENTIVE CARE TARGET POPULATION/SERVICE REPORT PAGE 1
REPORT DATE: 2018-06-08 PREVIOUS REPORT
REPORT PERIOD: OCT 01, 2015 TO MAR 31, 2018 *

CONFIDENTIAL HEALTH INFORMATION
GROUP (PCN): BAXA - DIANE TEST GLOBAL PCN GROUP 1 ADDRESS: DR. A KEYS
PHYSICIAN: 001121 - KEYS, ALISHA 350 GREEN VALLEY

2ND FLOOR - ETOBICOKE BAY, ON

M7C 2R2
PREVENTIVE SERVICE TYPE: COLORECTAL SCREENING **

HEALTH NUMBER | LAST NAME FIRST NAME BIRTH DATE AGE AS OF 2018-03-31 SERVICE DATE"™* EXCLUDED DATE
5887591328 CRUISE-COND TOMAS 1967-03-21 51
1843101682 TREE HORACE 1962-04-02 55
TOTAL PATIENTS | 2

*****END OF COLORECTAL TARGET/POPULATION/SERVICE RPT****

* CLAIMS RECEIVED AFTER REPORT DATE WILL NOT APPEAR ON THIS REPORT.
** THE TARGET GROUP CONSISTS OF ENROLLED PATIENTS WHO ARE 50 TO 74 YEARS OF AGE INCLUSIVE ON MARCH 31ST OF THE PAYMENT YEAR.
*** THIS REPORT CONTAINS OHIP APPROVED CLAIMS DATA BASED ON CONSENT PERMISSIONS PROVIDED BY PATIENTS ON THEIR PATIENT ENROLMENT &

CONSENT TO RELEASE

PERSONAL HEALTH INFORMATION FORM AND MAY NOT INCLUDE ALL PREVENTIVE CARE SERVICES
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